
CHAROLAIS BREEDERS NEW ZEALAND / PBBnz

P.O. Box 503, 75 South Street, Feilding
P: 06 323 4484  •  F: 06 323 3878
E: charolais@pbbnz.com  •  www.charolais.net.nz

CHAROLAIS
NEWSBRIEF DECEMBER 2016 EDITION

VERSATILITY
FLEXIBILITY

PROFITABILITY

 Silverstream Legend. All Breeds Yearling bull Champion. Sired 

by Silverstream Focus and out of Silverstream Chandler H46.

CANTERBURY A&P SHOW

Meat and Wool Cup Champion

Silverstream Chandler H46
A 4 year old cow sired by Silverstream Evolution.  

She was also the Supreme Champion All Breeds and  

Supreme Champion Livestock Exhibit. 

Silverstream Chandler H46.

MCDRURYS WIN AGAIN

Grandfather and grandson John and Jack McDrury carried on 

where they left off last year at the Canterbury A&P Show Prime 

Cattle Competition. The elder McDrury won the supreme title with 

a Charolais steer that made $3.06/kg at a presentation after the 

auction.

The top prices went to Limousin cattle with $3.16/kg for steers 

and heifers. McDrury junior followed by picking up the top prize 

for the heaviest steer.

BEEF + LAMB NEW ZEALAND (B+LNZ) 
GENETICS BEEF PROGENY TEST PROGRAM

Charolais Breeders NZ Ltd Council have put forward a second selection 

of NZ Charolais Bulls this year. One Irish and an Australian Charolais 

bull semen may have also been used. Council decided to use fewer 

bulls to potentially get a more condensed and robust set of results. 

To date the first round of calves born in 2015 had limited co-horts 

the 2016 calves are on the ground, the data is still being processed. 

In a landmark Trans-Tasman collaboration, Beef + Lamb New Zealand 

Genetics and Meat and Livestock Australia are committing a total of 

$5.2m towards major joint beef research projects.

Winning Supreme Champion Livestock Exhibit 

(against sheep, goat, horse, Llama etc) 

presented by the Mayor of Christchurch. 
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CHAROLAIS COUNCIL

PRESIDENT:

Brent Fisher............................. silverstream@farmside.co.nz

VICE PRESIDENT:

Simon Collin............................ s.collin@xtra.co.nz

TREASURER:

Greta Harman.......................... charolais@xtra.co.nz

COUNCILLORS:

Fergus Templeton.................... katie_temp@farmside.co.nz

Sam Holland............................ vikiholland@amuri.net

REGISTRY LIAISON & CO-ORDINATOR

Liz Gwillim............................... lng@nowmail.co.nz

BREED ADMINISTRATOR

Lindy Lawrence........................ lindy@pbbnz.com

PBBnz OFFICE CONTACTS
PBBNZ DDI EMAIL
PBBnz Main Line 06 323 4484 pbb@pbbnz.com

GENERAL MANAGER DDI EMAIL
Caren Bailey 06 323 0862 caren@pbbnz.com

ACCOUNTS DDI EMAIL
Andrea Bullivant 06 323 0749 andrea@pbbnz.com
Kaylene Bradley 06 323 0748 kaylene@pbbnz.com
Sonya Knowles 06 323 0869 sonya@pbbnz.com

REGISTRY DDI EMAIL
Linda Rule 06 323 0746 lindar@pbbnz.com
Megan Ellett 06 323 0747 megan@pbbnz.com

ADMINISTRATION DDI EMAIL
Lindy Lawrence 06 323 0742 lindy@pbbnz.com
Patrice Grant 06 323 0861 patrice@pbbnz.com

PIVOT DESIGN DDI EMAIL
Pivot Main Line 06 323 0740 graphics@pivotdesign.co.nz
Adele Gray 06 323 0864 adele@pivotdesign.co.nz
Glenn Morton 06 323 0863 glenn@pivotdesign.co.nz
Nathan Doyle 06 323 0868 nathan@pivotdesign.co.nz

YEAR LETTER

The year letter for 2016 
born calves will be “M”

The PBB office will close at  

12.00 noon on Friday 23rd December 2016 

and reopen at 8.00am on Monday 9th January 2017. 

We wish you all a very Merry Christmas & a Happy New Year.

Beef + Lamb NZ have changed the dates and location for 

Steak of Origin in 2017:

Entry forms will be distributed.......................................Late March

Entries close............................................................ Friday 5th May

Processing...............................Monday 22nd May – Friday 9th June

Semi Finalists Announced...............................Wednesday 26th July

Semi-final – Auckland................................. Wednesday 2nd August

Final – Auckland.......................................... Thursday 10th August

The dates are subject to change.

Any enquiries should be directed to:  

Megan Claxton at Beef + Lamb NZ Auckland on  

0800 733 466 or Email: megan@beeflambnz.co.nz

2017 STEAK OF ORIGIN DATES

The 2017 Beef Expo dates have been set as below:

FUTURE BEEF NZ - Friday 12th to Sunday 14th May 2017. 

OPEN DAYS AND SALES Monday 15th & Tuesday 16th May.

2017 BEEF EXPO & FBNZ DATES

PBBNZ CHRISTMAS CLOSING HOURS

www.charolaisinternational.com

HAWKE’S BAY ROYAL SHOW
Timoho Legacy L2	 2nd Interbreed Yearling Bull  

	 3rd All Breeds Yearling Bull  

	 1st All Breed Yearling Bull Performance class

Rauriki Lucino L23	 2nd All Breeds Yearling Bull Performance class  

	 (judged on 75% EBV’s and 25% visual)

WAIRARAPA A&P SHOW
Timoho Legacy L2	 1st All Breed Yearling Bull

MANAWATU A&P SHOW
Timoho Legacy 	 1st Yearling Bull 

	 Supreme cattle Exhibit of 	Show 

	 Meat and Wool Cup

Rauriki Jade J10 	 1st All Breed 2yr Heifer 

	 Champion All Breeds Female

Lucy Collin has 

also had amazing 

season in the 

Handlers Classes, 

winning at the 

Hawke’s Bay Royal 

Show, Wairarapa, 

Manawatu, and 

at Christchurch, 

where she has won 

a trip to Canberra 

and Melbourne, to 

represent NZ.

THE CHAROLAIS COUNCIL
WOULD LIKE TO WISH EVERYONE

A VERY 
MERRY XMAS 

& HAPPY NEW YEAR

HANDLERS CLASS WINNER


